CORRE, INC.

November 28, 2016

City of West Allis

Engineering Department
Attn: Peter C. Daniels, P.E.
Principal Engineer

7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

W. Lincoln Avenue over the Root River — Culvert Endwall Replacement: Amendment #1

Dear Mr. Daniels:

Based on providing supplemental drawings for abbreviated permitting requirements, CORRE is submitting
the following amendment proposal to you:

- Detailed survey of the project site to include:
0 Wetland delineation
Ordinary and high water levels
Detailed survey of the culvert
Topography surrounding the culvert for 100’ in all directions
Stream bed topography
Miscellaneous structure and utility identification within the immediate area
Roadway edges

O O O0OO0OO0Oo

- Coordination with WisDNR for permitting
- Supplemental detailing on project plans to conform with permit requirements

CORRE'S lump sum fee (not to exceed) for the work as noted above under Amendment #1 is to provide the
above noted deliverables within the schedule shown is $1,810.

For all contract services, a total lump sum fee of $9,790 (increase of $1,810 for Amendment #1).

MADISON, OFFICE: 608.828.1011
OCONOMOWOC, GREEN BAY WWww.correinc.com

EAU CLAIRE FAX: 608.828.1012



Page 2

November 28, 2016

Mr. Daniels

Proposal for Engineering Services

SUMMARY

CORRE appreciates the opportunity to provide a proposal for these services. To finalize this agreement,
please sign and return two copies of this proposal to our office. Return of signed contract transmitted
electronically is acceptable. CORRE will then sign and return one copy for your records. If you have any
guestions, please feel free to contact Bill Hove at 262.354.3014 or Troy Gagner at 608.828.1011.

Sincerely,

CORRE, INC.

Bt fie W&u&w

Bill Hove, PE, SE Troy Gagner, PE

Director of Structural Services Principal/Chief Executive Officer
Accepted by: City of West Allis Approved by: CORRE INC.
By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

The above person is authorized to sign for Client
and bind the Client to the terms hereof.

Date: Date:
MADISON, OFFICE: 608.828.1011
OCONOMOWOC, GREEN BAY WWWw.correinc.com

EAU CLAIRE FAX: 608.828.1012



